Download our app!

2 Download on the
o App Store

myStop
MObile m f GETITON

Y® ‘ }‘ Google Play
Track your bus in real-time, and plan your trip
with the myStop Mobile app!

Fully accessible to persons with disabilities
Free Wi-Fi Bike racks available
ﬁ on all buses on all buses

TRY MOBILE TICKETING!

e Purchase passes with your credit or debit card
e No need to carry cash or passes to pay your fare
e Single ride, day, week, and monthly pass options

Download the “Ride Wichita” App

Create an account
Purchase the pass of your choice
Activate the pass and tap on the farebox

2 Download on the GETITON

Ride\Wichita | % Appstore |1 P> GoogiePlay

Learn how to ride
by watching our
video, scan here!

(316) 265-7221 | f

wichitatransit.org

Wichita Transit buses operate on Saturdays.
Buses DO NOT run on Sundays or holidays.

RIDER INFORMATION

CASH FARES

Adult $1.75
Youth .15 years of age with proper 10 $1.50
Half-Fare 85¢

With proper ID: 65 years of age and older,
Medicare recipients or those with a disability

Child s years and younger FREE

UNLIMITED RIDE PASSES

Day Pass soldonbus  $5.00
Half-Fare Day Pass $2.50

$25.00
$55.00

Weekly Pass
Monthly Pass

STUDENT PASSES

Monthly Pass $20.00
Semester Pass $40.00
School Year Pass $70.00

Student passes may be purchased at
participating schools or at the
Wichita Transit Center at 214 S. Topeka.

PASSES VS. CASH FARE

e Passes are good for unlimited rides
during the time span of the pass.

e Using a pass instead of cash avoids the
need to carry exact change.

e You save money: the longer a pass is
good for, the greater the discount.

Passes can be purchased at:

All Wichita Dillons Stores
Downtown Transit Center (214 S. Topeka)
Wichita City Hall Express Office

(¢)LINE

East Douglas / East High School
WSU Tech City Center / VA Hospital

Effective 10/02/2023

VA Hospital

Crown Heights Neighborhood
Lincoln Heights Village Center
College Hill Neighborhood
Douglas Design District

East High School

WSU-Tech - City Center Campus
Old Town

Downtown

Delano

The Q Line now operates fare-free.
Everyone may ride the Q Line free!

The Q Line remains on Douglas Ave
without direct connection to the
nearby Downtown Transit Center.

Wichita
Transit

Mgy CITY OF WICHITA



Transfers available at the
Downtown Transit Center
located at 214 S. Topeka
one block south of

Douglas and Topeka

EAST DOUGLAS

6:20
7:05
7:50
8:35
9:20
10:20
11:20
12:20
pm 1:20
2:20
3:20

)
3

Monday - Friday Service Only

-

Tips:

Topeka

OuTBOUND
Hillside  ounital
(2 ©
6:27 6:36
7:12 7:21
7:57 8:06
8:42 8:51
9:27 9:36
10:28 10:37
11:28 11:37
12:28 12:37
1:28 1:37
2:28 2:37

3:36

4:21

INBOUND
VA  Chautauqua
Hogital (Dgns)
6:36 6:45
7:21 7:30
8:06 8:15
8:51 9:00
9:38 9:47
10:38 10:47
11:38 11:47
12:38 12:47
1:38 1:47
2:38 2:47
3:36 3:45
4:21 4:30

11/ 13 14 15 [l 17 28 28
21 |22 2

25 |28 27

Douglas
& Hillside

Topeka

6:52
7:37
8:22
9:07
9:54
10:54
11:54
12:54
1:54
2:54
3:52
4:37

21

Topeka

6:52
7:37
8:22
9:07
9:54
10:54
11:54
12:54
1:54
2:54
3:52
4:37

East Douglas Transfers

Douglas
& Oliver

202

Scan here
to see all
schedules

WEST DOUGLAS

Sycamore

o

6:57
7:42
8:27
9:12
9:59
10:59
11:59
12:59
1:59
2:59
3:57
4:42

OuUTBOUND

o

7:00
7:45
8:30
9:15
10:02
11:02
12:02
1:02
2:02
3:02
4:00
4:45

Walnut

Walnut

©

7:00
7:45
8:30
9:15
10:14
11:14
12:14
1:14
2:14
3:14
4:00
4:45

INBOUND

Topeka

7:05
7:50
8:35
9:20

10:19
11:19
12:19

1:19
2:19
3:19
4:05
4:50

The Q-Line remains on Douglas Ave without direct connection to the nearby Downtown Transit Center.

Transfer the Q-Line Inbound from East Douglas arrives at Topeka eight minutes before each lineup departure from The Downtown Transit Cente

The Q-Line Inbound from West Douglas arrives at Topeka five minutes after each lineup for transfer to East Douglas following lineups

Route 15 Inbound also serves West Douglas 15-20 minutes before each Q-Line Irun to provide a connection to the Transit Center

Robinson Middle
School

® E2ndst

E 1st St.
Clifton

® Square 202

Wichita City Hall
McLean Bivd g ® élﬂ E g g g)
-+

g US Post Office g, i % g N 2nd St. % i

W 2nd St ¥ Hunter Health Clinic@y 1st St§ 5 8 ElstSt. @ 2
’ 1 ; o
Advanced Leamning@ @R ver Vista Apts &2 3

L Cargill. .East

W Douglas Ave. | High

o Transut.|NTRUST. o
Center Bank Arena WSU Tech

W Maple St

Waterwalk Apts @ & _ ,m

—
—

Lincoln Heights @
z
T Village ¥ g
= B g
0 H g
& S VA S
) 0 [ |
« Kellog Ave /US54 ___ -
i T Q.




