myStop Mobile



Download our app!





Track your bus in real-time, and plan your trip with the myStop Mobile app!



Fully accessible to persons with disabilities



Free Wi-Fi on all buses



Bike racks available on all buses

DER INFORMATION

# TRY MOBILE TICKETING!

- Purchase passes with your credit or debit card
- No need to carry cash or passes to pay your fare
- Single ride, day, week, and monthly pass options

# Download the "Ride Wichita" App



Create an account Purchase the pass of your choice Activate the pass and tap on the farebox







Learn how to ride by watching our video, scan here!

(316) 265-7221 **f** 



wichitatransit.org

Routes and schedules are subject to change. Visit wichitatransit.org for current information.

Wichita Transit buses operate on Saturdays. Buses DO NOT run on Sundays or holidays.

# **CASH FARES**

**Adult** \$1.75 **Youth** 6-18 years of age with proper ID \$1.50

Half-Fare 85¢

With proper ID: 65 years of age and older, Medicare recipients or those with a disability

**Child** 5 years and younger FREE

**Note:** Exact change required.

### **UNLIMITED RIDE PASSES**

Day Pass sold on bus \$5.00 **Half-Fare Day Pass** \$2.50 **Weekly Pass** \$25.00 **Monthly Pass** \$55.00

#### **STUDENT PASSES**

**Monthly Pass** \$20.00 **Semester Pass** \$40.00 \$70.00 School Year Pass

Student passes may be purchased at participating schools or at the Wichita Transit Center at 214 S. Topeka.

**Note:** No refunds or exchanges allowed on passes.

# PASSES VS. CASH FARE

- Passes are good for unlimited rides during the time span of the pass.
- Using a pass instead of cash avoids the need to carry exact change.
- You save money: the longer a pass is good for, the greater the discount.

### Passes can be purchased at:

All Wichita Dillons Stores Downtown Transit Center (214 S. Topeka) Wichita City Hall Express Office



East Douglas / East High School WSU Tech City Center / VA Hospital

Effective 10/02/2023

#### **SERVING**

**VA Hospital Crown Heights Neighborhood Lincoln Heights Village Center** College Hill Neighborhood **Douglas Design District East High School WSU-Tech - City Center Campus Old Town** Downtown Delano

The Q Line now operates fare-free. Everyone may ride the Q Line free!

The Q Line remains on Douglas Ave without direct connection to the nearby Downtown Transit Center.





Transfers available at the **Downtown Transit Center** located at 214 S. Topeka one block south of Douglas and Topeka

23

East Douglas Transfers

Douglas & Hillside Douglas & Oliver

can here	
see all	$\bigcirc$
chedules	
iLAS	ANVALY FLOWCOUT STA

	EAST DOUGLAS						WEST DOUGLAS					
>		Outbound			Inbound			Outbound			Inbound	
Only		Topeka	Hillside	VA Hospital	VA ( Hospital	Chautauquo (Dillons)	<sup>a</sup> Topeka	Topeka	Sycamore	Walnut	Walnut	Topeka
		1	2	3	3	2	<b>0</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>4</b> >	5	5	<b>0</b>
Service	am	6:20	6:27	6:36	6:36	6:45	6:52	6:52	6:57	7:00	7:00	7:05
a Z		7:05	7:12	7:21	7:21	7:30	7:37	7:37	7:42	7:45	7:45	7:50
		7:50	7:57	8:06	8:06	8:15	8:22	8:22	8:27	8:30	8:30	8:35
		8:35	8:42	8:51	8:51	9:00	9:07	9:07	9:12	9:15	9:15	9:20
Friday		9:20	9:27	9:36	9:38	9:47	9:54	9:54	9:59	10:02	10:14	10:19
		10:20	10:28	10:37	10:38	10:47	10:54	10:54	10:59	11:02	11:14	11:19
7		11:20	11:28	11:37	11:38	11:47	11:54	11:54	11:59	12:02	12:14	12:19
>		12:20	12:28	12:37	12:38	12:47	12:54	12:54	12:59	1:02	1:14	1:19
<u>0</u>	pm	1:20	1:28	1:37	1:38	1:47	1:54	1:54	1:59	2:02	2:14	2:19
Z		2:20	2:28	2:37	2:38	2:47	2:54	2:54	2:59	3:02	3:14	3:19
Monday		3:20	3:28	3:36	3:36	3:45	3:52	3:52	3:57	4:00	4:00	4:05
_		4:05	4:12	4:21	4:21	4:30	4:37	4:37	4:42	4:45	4:45	4:50
		0	LINE		The FR		<b>Service:</b> also provides same route!	S	Mon - Thurs Friday Saturday	5pm-10 <sub>l</sub> 5pm-Mid 11am-M	pm H dnight 2	requency: Hourly 20-Minutes 20-Minutes



The Q-Line remains on Douglas Ave without direct connection to the nearby Downtown Transit Center.

Transfer The Q-Line Inbound from East Douglas arrives at Topeka eight minutes before each lineup departure from The Downtown Transit Center The Q-Line Inbound from West Douglas arrives at Topeka five minutes after each lineup for transfer to East Douglas following lineups Route 15 Inbound also serves West Douglas 15-20 minutes before each Q-Line Irun to provide a connection to the Transit Center

